

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Interstate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In PLA/123/2021

IN THE GOODS OF:
SUSTHIR MOITRA ALIAS SUSTHIR
CHANDRA MOITRA (DEC)
Vs
N/A

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 21st July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.

The Court:- It is submitted on behalf of the applicant that this proceeding be marked as a Contentious Cause.

I have considered the averments made in this application and I am satisfied that there are sufficient grounds for allowing this application.

In view of the aforesaid, there shall be an order in terms of prayers (a) to (c) of the Master's Summons.

With the aforesaid directions, GA/1/2022 stands disposed of.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)