

TS/9/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF :
SUSTHIR MOITRA ALIAS SUSTHIR CHANDRA MOITRA, (DEC),
AND
SASANKA SEKHAR MOITRA AND ANR.
VS
INDRANI PAL CHAUDHURI ALIAS INDRANI PAL CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 2nd August, 2024.

Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Advocate
for the plaintiffs

The Court : This matter is appearing under the heading "To Be Mentioned" .

By an order dated 18th January, 2024, the plaintiffs were directed to affirm an affidavit of document and disclose the document they intend to rely upon and invite the defendant to take inspection of such documents.

Mr. Lalratan Mondal, learned advocate appearing for plaintiffs submits that pursuant to such order the plaintiffs have filed affidavit of document and disclosed their documents. The plaintiffs have also issued letter to the learned advocate-on-record for the defendant to cause inspection of such documents.

However, till date neither such inspection has been made by the defendant nor the defendant has disclosed her documents. He files copy of the letter dated 19th February, 2024 which is taken on record.

Despite service of notice none appears on behalf of the defendant.

Let this matter appear on 19th August, 2024 for framing of issues.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/