

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

TS/9/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF :
SUSTHIR MOITRA ALIAS SUSTHIR CHANDRA MOITRA (DEC.)
AND
SASANKA SEKHAR MOITRA AND ANR.
VS
INDRANI PAL CHAUDHURI ALIAS INDRANI PAL CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 19th August, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Manojit Bhattacharya, Adv.
For defendant

The Court : This matter is appearing under the heading "*Framing of Issues*".

The plaintiff is unrepresented.

For ends of justice, the matter stands adjourned.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of September 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/