

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/9/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SUSTHIR MOITRA ALIAS SUSTHIR CHANDRA MOITRA (DEC.)
-AND-
SASANKA SEKHAR MOITRA AND ANR.
-VS-
INDRANI PAL CHAUDHURI ALIAS INDRANI PAL CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: November 14, 2024.

Appearance
Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

The Court: Mr. Lalratan Mondal, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that in spite of several notices, the defendant has neither disclosed their documents nor has come forward for inspection of the documents of the plaintiffs.

It is found from record by an order dated 2nd August, 2024, this Court has fixed the matter for framing of issues on 19th August, 2024 but due to some unavoidable circumstances, the plaintiffs could not appear before this Court and accordingly, the case was adjourned.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has filed index of documents. Let the same be kept with the record.

List the matter on 21st November, 2024 under the heading “Framing of Issues”.

Counsel for the plaintiffs is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the counsel for the defendant.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)