

OD-4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction

ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/9/2022
IN THE GOODS OF:
SUSTHIR MOITRA ALIAS SUSTHIR CHANDRA MOITRA(DEC)
-AND-
SASANKA SEKHAR MOITRA AND ANR
VS
INDRANI PAL CHAUDHURI ALIAS INDRANI PAL CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 10th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.
...for the Plaintiffs
Mr. Manojit Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for the Defendant.

The Court : Mr. Lalratan Mondal, learned counsel is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Manojit Bhattacharya, Learned Counsel is appearing for the defendant.

After hearing the learned Counsel for the respective parties and perusing the documents and suggested issues of the plaintiff, the following issues are framed :

1. Whether the testator Susthir Maitra @ Susthir Chandra Maitra has duly executed the last Will and testament dated 11th March, 2015 ?
2. Whether the Will dated 11th March, 2015 is genuine ?
3. Whether the Will dated 11th March, 2015 is free from all suspicious circumstances ?

4. Whether testator was in the testamentary capacity to execute the last Will and testament dated 11th March, 2015 ?
5. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to get probate of the last Will and testament dated 11th March, 2015 ?

Let the matter appear on 30th January, 2025 at 3.00 pm for witness action of the plaintiff.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

s.mandi/nm.