

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/9/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SUSTHIR MOITRA ALIAS SUSTHIR CHANDRA MOITRA (DEC.)
-AND-
SASANKA SEKHAR MOITRA AND ANR.
-VS-
INDRANI PAL CHAUDHURI ALIAS INDRANI PAL CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: January 30, 2025.

Appearance
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Manojit Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Meghnad Dutta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Manojit Bhattacharya, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

Plaintiffs' witness is present and examined in chief and during his examination, Will is marked as Exhibit-A, signatures of the testator are marked as Exhibit-A/1 to A/5 and A/7, signatures of the attesting witnesses have been marked as Exhibit-A/6 and Exhibit-A/8, signature of the advocate has been marked as Exhibit-A/9, signature of Gopi Nath Datta has been marked as Exhibit-A/10. Witness has also identified the death certificate of Susthir Moitra which is marked as Exhibit-B.

After the completion of the examination-in-chief, counsel for the defendant has also cross-examined the witness in full. Witness is discharged.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that plaintiffs will examine further witness. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 21st March, 2025 at 3:00 pm for examination of witness no.2 of the plaintiffs.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

sp3