

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/9/2022  
IA NO: GA/3/2025

IN THE GOODS OF:  
SUSTHIR CHANDRA MOITRA (DECEASED)  
AND  
SASANKA SEKHAR MOITRA AND ANR.  
VS  
INDRANI PAL CHAUDHURI ALIAS INDRANI PAL CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: March 21, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.  
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Manojit Bhattacharya, Adv.  
...for the defendant

1. Mr. Meghnad Dutta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.
2. Mr. Manojit Bhattacharya, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.
3. Plaintiffs' second witness who is the executrix of the Will is present.
4. Examination in chief of the plaintiffs' second witness is concluded but due to paucity of time cross-examination could not be commenced. Accordingly, cross examination is deferred.
5. The plaintiffs have filed an application being GA/3/2025 praying for amendment in the probate application with regard the name of the testator and the date of the Will in page no. 1 and 2 of the probate application.

6. This Court finds that the case is at the stage of evidence, accordingly, the application filed by the plaintiffs' will be taken up for hearing at the time of final hearing of the suit.
7. Let the matter appear on 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2025 at 2:00 PM for cross examination of the plaintiffs' second witness.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB