

OD 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/9/2022
IA NO: GA/3/2025

IN THE GOODS OF SUSTHIR MOITRA ALIAS SUSTHIR CHANDRA
MOITRA(DEC)
-AND-
SASANKA SEKHAR MOITRA AND ANR
VS
INDRANI PAL CHAUDHURI ALIAS INDRANI PAL CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:23rd April, 2026

The Court:- None appears. The matter stands adjourned to 20th May,
2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)