

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/9/2022

IA NO: GA/3/2025

IN THE GOODS OF SUSTHIR MOITRA ALIAS
SUSTHIR CHANDRA MOITRA(DEC)-AND-SASANKA
SEKHAR MOITRA AND ANR.

VS

INDRANI PAL CHAUDHURI ALIAS INDRANI PAL CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 28th July, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Manjit Bhattacharya, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court:- Heard in part.

Adjourned to 11th August, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)